

LISTING ON 23.09.2013  
COURT NO.13  
ITEM NO.60

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29594 OF 2012

Kalyan Banjare  
VERSUS

...PETITIONER

Gonda Bai

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.05.2013 with an office report dated 02.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"As prayed, list after summer vacation."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice on sole respondent is complete. No one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on his behalf so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-