

ö
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29594/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in FA No.93/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KALYAN BANJARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GONDA BAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in this petition for special leave. It is
dismissed.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Usha Sharma)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|